RESOLUTION NO. 20_-___ ANNEXING CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY INTO THE CITY OF [insert name]

The City Council of *[insert name]*, Montana met at their regular meeting place in the *[insert name]* City Council Chambers, *[insert address]*, Montana on *[insert date, year]*, at *[insert time]*.

WHEREAS, Title 7, Chapter 2, Part 46, MCA, authorizes the City to annex real property into the City of *[insert name]*.

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted a Services Plan pursuant to Section 7-2-4732, MCA, prior to the adoption of this resolution at its regular scheduled meeting on *[insert date, month & year]*.

WHEREAS, a petition dated *[insert month and year]*, has been filed with the City of *[insert name]* for the annexation to the city limits of the City of *[insert name]* of the territory described below; and

WHEREAS, the City Council believes that it would be in the best interests of the City to annex the Property under the terms and conditions of the Services Plan approved by the City Council.

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council hereby adopts a resolution of annexation of the Property as follows: [*PROVIDE LEGAL DESCRIPTION HERE*].

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of *[insert name]* that the boundaries of the City of *[insert name]* are hereby extended to include the above described Property subject to the terms and conditions of the Services Plan for the Property approved by the City Council. The terms and conditions of the Services Plan are incorporated herein by this reference.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Clerk is hereby directed to file this Resolution with the *[insert name of jurisdiction]* County Clerk and Recorder as required by Section 7-2-4607, MCA.

DATED this *[insert date]* day of *[insert month]*, *[insert year]*.

[Name of City or Town Mayor or presiding officer]

ATTEST:

[Name of City or Town Clerk or other designated official]